OPEN MEETING NOTICE

SPRINGDALE TOWN BOARD MEETINGS

TUESDAY, APRIL 12, 2022

Pursuant to Wis. stat 985.02(2), the final agenda is posted at the Springdale Town Hall and at springdalewi.gov. These meetings will be held in-person and will not be broadcast via Zoom. Any person wishing to attend this meeting who, because of disability requires special accommodations, should contact the Administrator/Clerk at (608) 437-6230 or adminclerk@springdalewi.gov.

MEETING 1, 12:00 PM

at Town Hall, 2379 Town Hall Rd.

The Town Board will be assembled together at Town Hall for the purpose of obtaining IT assistance from the Town's IT company. No other topics will be discussed/acted upon.

MEETING 2, 1:00 PM

NOTES: The Town Board will drive separately to each location listed to avoid violation of the open meetings law. The public is welcome at each location. Discussion and action may occur on any eligible agenda item.

1. 8639 Lust Rd.

- call to order and certification of compliance with open meetings law
- approval of the agenda
- discussion with Town & Country engineer Brian Berquist and developer Randy Kahl regarding the upgrade of Lust Rd.

2. 2789 Town Hall Rd. driveway safety discussion

3. 2379 Town Hall Rd. (Springdale Town Hall)

- discussion of above Lust Rd. and/or Town Hall Rd. site visits
- discussion with Brian Berquist and possible Board action on Springdale road projects under the Bipartisan Infrastructure Law
- discussion/approval of letter to developer for payment of Lust Rd. Town legal fees

4. Adjournment

Post: 4/8 at Town Hall and springdalewi.gov. Sent to Mt. Horeb Mail and 3/29 and 4/8. -Jackie Arthur, Administrator/Clerk